Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 10

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005 (c. 10)

- 80 (1) Section 30 (provisions in orders adding persons to Schedule 3) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "Assembly proposes" substitute "Welsh Ministers propose", and
 - (b) for "it must" substitute "they must".
 - (3) In subsection (2), for "Assembly has" substitute "Welsh Ministers have, or the First Minister for Wales or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government has,".
 - (4) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "Assembly has" substitute "Welsh Ministers have, or the First Minister for Wales or the Counsel General to the Welsh Assembly Government has,", and
 - (b) in paragraph (b), for "Assembly" substitute "Welsh Ministers".